



\$~R-84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI Appellant
Through: None

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.02.2022

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Issue Court notice to counsel for the appellant, returnable on 6th May, 2022.

List the matter in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

Latest nominal roll of the appellant be called from Jail Superintendent.

Copy of the order be communicated to the Jail Superintendent for compliance.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2022

gs/ms