



\$~R-84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.05.2022

1. Despite issuance of notice on the last date of hearing, nobody is appearing today on behalf of the appellant.
2. This appeal is pending since 2007. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 3000/- for the appellant to be executed through SHO of concerned Police Station.
3. List on 17th August, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2022
Dy/ms