



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 455/2007**

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI Appellant
Through: **Mr. Khalil-Ur-Rehman, Advocate**

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: **Sh. Ashok Kumar Garg, APP for State**
SI Yogesh Tanwar, PS. Badarpur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **31.05.2022**

CRL.M.A. 11215/2022

1. The bailable warrant was order to be issued against the appellant vide order dated 06.05.2022, as on that day neither appellant nor counsel appeared for hearing.
2. The appellant who is present in the Court undertakes to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing, i.e. 17.08.2022, accordingly the bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 3,000/- against the appellant stands cancelled.
3. Therefore, the application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 455/2007

4. List on 17.08.2022.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 31, 2022/j