



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Shukla, Advocate with the
appellant in person.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with Ms. Akanksha Sharma,
Advocate alongwith SI Jitendra
Kumar, P.S. Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **23.11.2022**

1. Mr. Dhruv Shukla, Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant stated that the main counsel Mr. Ravi Prakash Shukla, Advocate is not well and seeks time to file his own Vakalatnama.
2. Let the needful be done within 15 days.
3. List on 20th January, 2023.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

sk/m