



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Shukla and Ms.
Aeshwarya Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvender Verma, APP for the
State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
20.01.2023

%

An Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the learned counsel for
the petitioner.

List on 19.07.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2023

Pallavi