



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 455/2007**

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Ms.
Upasna Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla, Ms. Aishwarya
Sharma and Mr. Gaurav
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State with Ms.
Architi Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

1. It is already 5:10 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 10.09.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 1, 2024

'KDK'