



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 455/2007**

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARIAppellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Shukla, Ms.
Upasna Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla, Ms. Aeshwarya
Sharma and Mr. Gaurav
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
with SI Mahesh Chand, PS
Badarpur, New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. It is already 5:00 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 22.04.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024

'KDK'