



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 455/2007**
NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rachit Sharma, Advocate

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to address arguments.
2. It is one of the oldest cases pending before this Court.
3. Written submissions have been filed by the parties.
4. The Trial Court Record has been received.
5. List on 12.09.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

APRIL 22, 2025/zp **DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any