



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARI.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash Shukla, Ms.
Upasna Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla and Mr. Rachit Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Insp. Sushil Kumar,
P.S. Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It is observed that the Trial Court Record is not bookmarked.
3. The Registry is directed to bookmark the Trial Court Record with proper pagination and indexing.
4. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he intends to file written submissions.
5. Let the written submissions be filed, not exceeding three pages and a copy thereof shall be supplied to the Id. Counsel for the Respondent.
6. List on 16th December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/MR/abk