



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 455/2007**

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARIAppellant

Through: Appellant in person with Mr. R.P Shukla, Mr. Dhruv Shukla, Ms. Upasna Shukla & Mr. Rachit Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with SI Hemant, PS Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. The book-marked Trial Court Record has been made available to the Court and shall be made available to the counsel for the Appellant as informed by him by Monday i.e. on 04.05.2026.
3. Accordingly, list on 21.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026/hk