



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 455/2007

NAIM ANSARI @ NAIMULLAH ANSARIAppellant

Through: Mr. Rachit Sharma, Proxy counsel
(through VC).

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Insp. Amit Kr., PS Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. At request of counsel for the Appellant, list on 11.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 21, 2026/hk